FORM **PTO-1595**

R

3 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

Tab settings 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	51 , v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1)DUFONTE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	Name: ALEXANDER BLAU
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ロ Yes 와자No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 1618 52nd Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Brooklyn State: NY ZIP: 11204
Execution Date: (1) JANUARY 1, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,353,608)
DOCKET NO.: FLIP 15.529 Additional numbers a	Itached? □ Yes ┺KNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	□ □ Enclosed
11/20/1998 DNGUYEN 00000184 5353608	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 0P	any excess fee due
Street Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	8. Deposit account number:
60TH FLOOR	08-1634
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
TELEPHONE: (212)643-5000	SE THIS SPACE
	406
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NOVEMBER 16	
SAMSON HELFGOTT Name of Person Signing Signature NOVEMBER 16, 1998 Date	
Name of Person Signing REG.NO.: 23,072 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. FM36676877705) on 11/16/76 pursuant to 37 C.F.R,1.10.

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

> **PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0687**

DOCKET NO.: FLIP 15.529

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, DUFONTE INDUSTRIES, LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business in Wacchai, Hong Kong, is the owner assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,353,608 ("the '608 patent"), and all other rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, effective January 1, 1997, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of said right, title and interest in and to the '608 patent, unto and in ALEXANDER BLAU ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual having an address at 1618 52nd Street, Brooklyn, New York 11204; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and interests in the '608 patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, as of January 1, 1997, does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in ASSIGNEE, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title and interest in and to the '608 patent, together with any and all reissues, renewals, continuations, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto, including but not limited to the license previously granted by ASSIGNOR to Lucien Piccard.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the '608 patent.

DUFONTE INDUSTRIES, LTD.

ALEXANDER BLAU

By:

Title: President

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0688